TRENDS IN DEGREES/CERTIFICATES/LETTERS AWARDED BY DIVISION

FY 2009-2013

Degree FY FY FY FY FY
HEGIS #| Level Program Name 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013
491001 AA/AS Arts and Sciences 13 22 38 44 50
495001 AA General Studies 80 97 93 72 67
Behavioral and Social Sciences

500201 AAS Accounting and Business 4 7 11 11 4
491001 AA Option in Administration of Justice 3 9
550501 AAS Administration of Justice 13 7 19 19 7
550501 Certificate Administration of Justice: Police Services 1 0 3 2 1
500517 Certificate Administrative Assistant 3 3 6 4 5
909901 Letter Administrative Assistant 2 4 26 16 32
497001 AS Business Administration 50 66 68 78 76
550301 Certificate Child Care Professional 1 0 3 2 3
909901 Letter Child Care Professional 8 2 5 4 2
500540 Certificate Customer Service Assistant 1 0 2 0 0
909901 Letter Customer Service Assistant 1 1 21 0 0
550301 AAS Early Childhood and Primary Grades Education 5 7 5 11 11
496009 AAT Early Childhood Education 5 10 6 14 14
496001 AS Education 11 17 11 18 9
496004 Certificate EDU: Instructional Paraprofessional: Language Arts 3 6 4 2 0
496005 Certificate EDU: Instructional Paraprofessional: Mathematics 0 1 0 3 0
496006 Certificate EDU: Instructional Paraprofessional: Science 0 0 0 2 0
496011 AAT Elementary Education 4 2 6 5 6
491001 AS Option in Human Services 6 3 12 12 12
521601 AAS Human Services Technician 3 2 5 2 3
909901 Letter Human Services 2 3 3 5 4
500401 AAS Management 5 2 7 4 8
500401 Certificate Management 6 13 15 8 10
909901 Letter Management 47 15 25 33 13
500401 AAS Management: Marketing 2 1 2 2 1
500401 Certificate Management: Marketing 1 3 0 3 2
909901 Letter Management: Marketing 1 3 1 2 1
495001 AA Paralegal Studies 4 5 4 3 8
559901 Certificate Paralegal Studies 1 2 3 7 3
491001 AA Political Science 2 2 2 6 1
491001 AA Psychology 32 27 23 37 34
496034 AAT Secondary Education - English 1
491001 AA Sociology 3 4 5 3 9

Division Total: 227 218 303 321 289

Prepared by: Linda Vrboncic, Research Analyst, 11/06/13 Page1l Source: MHEC Degree Information System Reports, FY 09-13



Degree FY FY FY FY FY
HEGIS #| Level Program Name 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013
English and Humanities

491001 AA English 1 6 6 2 2
491001 AA English Education 3 2 5 1 0
491001 AA Foreign Language 2 0 1 0 1
491001 AA Foreign Language Education 0 0 2 1 0
491001 AA History 1 1 4 8 4
491001 AA History Education 2 4 0 6 2
491001 AA Music 0 1 1 2 1
491001 AA Music Education 0 0 2 1 1
491001 AA Technical Writing (discontinued)
491001 AA Theater 2 1 2 2 1
491001 AA Visual Arts 2 2 2 4 3
491001 AA Visual Arts Education 0 0 0 2 0

Division Total: 13 17 25 29 15

Mathematics and Science

491001 AS Biology 5 4 10 5 3
540701 AAS Biotechnology 2 4 4 9 8
540701 Certificate Biotechnology 4 4 2 9 5
491001 AS Chemistry 0 3 0 0 1
491001 AA/AS Mathematics 3 3 3 8 8
491001 AS Option in Pre-Pharmacy 2 1
529905 Certificate Pharmacy Technician 1 3 5 3 5
909901 Letter Pharmacy Technician 6 10 5
491001 AS Physics 0 2 0 0 4
494001 AS Pre-Engineering 2 2 4 3 4

Division Total: 17 25 34 49 44

Nursing and Health Science

909901 Letter Certified Nursing/Geriatric Assistant 94 124 100 108 58
909901 Letter Certified Medicine Aide 0 0 0 0 0
520710 Certificate Computed Tomography Imaging 4 10 8 5 4
520200 Certificate Dental Assisting 11 19 21
529970 Certificate Magnetic Resonance Imaging 1 8 8 10 1
909901 Letter Mammography 2
521301 Certificate Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist 6 10 15 10 29
521401 AAS Medical Assistant 1 2 5 9 15
521401 Certificate Medical Office Administration (discontinued) 9 22 16 2 0
521402 Certificate Medical Assistant 0 3 11 11 15
521410 Certificate Medical Transcription (discontinued) 3
520801 AS Nursing 33 65 58 60 73
529901 AAS Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) 2 4 2 2 0
529901 Certificate Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) 0 2 1 5 3
529902 Certificate PES: EMT-I to EMT-P Bridge 0 0 0 0 0
520810 Certificate Patient Care Technician (discontinued) 0 0 1 0 0
521405 Certificate Phlebotomy 19 64 50 a7 55
909901 Letter Phlebotomy (discontinued) 1
520901 Certificate  Practical Nursing 22 12 22 15 15
520701 AAS Radiography 25 23 29 23 26

Division Total: 220 349 337 326 317

Prepared by: Linda Vrboncic, Research Analyst, 11/06/13 Page 2  Source: MHEC Degree Information System Reports, FY 09-13




HEGIS #

Degree
Level

Program Name

FY
2009

FY
2010

FY
2011

FY
2012

FY
2013

491001
529911
909901
909901
909901
909901

AA
Certificate
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter

Physical Education and Leisure Studies

Health, Physical Education and Leisure Studies
Health, Physical Education and Leisure Studies
Health, Physical Education and Leisure Studies
Fitness Training

Sports Coaching

Sports Officiating

N

o

10

13

PO WA

10

O, NN O

Division Total:

20

13

2

o

15

and Computer Studies

539901
539902
539903
501120
501121
501122
909901
498001
510112
510115
510113
531101
491001
501205
501205
909901
909901
531205
531202
531205
909901
510101
510101
510111
909901
510302
510104
909901
510105
510107
909901
510106
531501
531501
530401
909901
531501
909901
501217
501224

AAS
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
AAS
Certificate
Letter

AS

AAS
Certificate
Certificate
AAS

AS

AAS
Certificate
Letter
Letter
AAS
Certificate
Certificate
Letter
AAS
Certificate
Certificate
Letter
Certificate
Certificate
Letter
Certificate
Certificate
Letter
Certificate
AAS

AAS
Certificate
Letter
Certificate
Letter
AAS
Certificate

Alternative Energy Technology (AET)

AET: Geothermal Energy Installation and Service
AET: Solar/Wind Energy Installation and Service
Commercial Vehicle Transportation Specialist
Commercial Transportation Administration
Commercial Transportation Management

CVT Specialist: Class B

Computer Science

Cybersecurity

Cybersecurity - CISCO CCNA Prep
Cybersecurity - Network Security

Electrical Engineering Technology (discontinued)
Option in Graphic Design

Graphic Design Technology (GDT)

Graphic Design Technology (GDT)

GDT: Computer Graphic Artist

GDT: Graphic Production Specialist

Industrial Technology

Industrial Technology: Facilities Maintenance Technology
Industrial Technology

INT: Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning (HVAC)
Information Systems Technology (IST): all options
IST: Computer Support Specialist

IST: Desktop User Specialist

IST: Desktop User Specialist | (discontinued)

IST: Networking Technology

IST: Operating System Specialist (discontinued)
IST: Operating System Specialist (discontinued)
IST: Programming Specialist (discontinued)

IST: Technician Specialist |

IST: Technician Specialist | (discontinued)

IST: Small Business Technology

Mechancial Engineering Technology

MET: Computer-Aided Design

MET: Computer-Aided Design

MET: Computer-Aided Design

MET: Computerized Manufacturing (discontinued)
Machining Technology (discontinued)

Web and Multimedia Technology

Web Applications Developer (discontinued)

145

12

O OO Fr WwWN O

N O

17

RN

O WOOWUINNOMNWEENDN

148

N O 0N O NP ORFRPMDPE o

I

OFRPFPORPFPOW-N

145

o

11

P P WON

w

16

P A~ D WDN O

[ENNN

)

141

o w

OO L NOONNOO

= N
» O P

N N

P NN B>~ OO

14
117

A NMNDNWODNEPER

=

1

o

O wWwWor MO

14
39

38

ORr RPr R RO

o

Prepared by: Linda Vrboncic, Research Analyst, 11/06/13 Page 3  Source: MHEC Degree Information System Reports, FY 09-13




Degree FY FY FY FY FY
HEGIS #| Level Program Name 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013
501226 Certificate Web and Multimedia Development 0 1 2 1 2
909901 Letter Web Design 2 1 7 0 2
909901 Letter Web Site Development 0 0 1 0 2
Division Total: 217 198 239 246 300
Total Degrees/Certificates/Letters Awarded: 795 946 1082 1115 1097

Prepared by: Linda Vrboncic, Research Analyst, 11/06/13 Page 4

Source: MHEC Degree Information System Reports, FY 09-13




	FY13 DIS

