FY 2009-2013

	Degree		FY	FY	FY	FY	FY		
HEGIS #	Level	Program Name	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013		
491001	AA/AS	Arts and Sciences	13	22	38	44	50		
495001	AA	General Studies	80	97	93	72	67		
Behavioral and Social Sciences									
500201	AAS	Accounting and Business	4	7	11	11	4		
491001	AA	Option in Administration of Justice				3	9		
550501	AAS	Administration of Justice	13	7	19	19	7		
550501	Certificate	Administration of Justice: Police Services	1	0	3	2	1		
500517	Certificate	Administrative Assistant	3	3	6	4	5		
909901	Letter	Administrative Assistant	2	4	26	16	32		
497001	AS	Business Administration	50	66	68	78	76		
550301	Certificate	Child Care Professional	1	0	3	2	3		
909901	Letter	Child Care Professional	8	2	5	4	2		
500540	Certificate	Customer Service Assistant	1	0	2	0	0		
909901	Letter	Customer Service Assistant	1	1	21	0	0		
550301	AAS	Early Childhood and Primary Grades Education	5	7	5	11	11		
496009	AAT	Early Childhood Education	5	10	6	14	14		
496001	AS	Education	11	17	11	18	9		
496004	Certificate	EDU: Instructional Paraprofessional: Language Arts	3	6	4	2	0		
496005	Certificate	EDU: Instructional Paraprofessional: Mathematics	0	1	0	3	0		
496006	Certificate	EDU: Instructional Paraprofessional: Science	0	0	0	2	0		
496011	AAT	Elementary Education	4	2	6	5	6		
491001	AS	Option in Human Services	6	3	12	12	12		
521601	AAS	Human Services Technician	3	2	5	2	3		
909901	Letter	Human Services	2	3	3	5	4		
500401	AAS	Management	5	2	7	4	8		
500401	Certificate	Management	6	13	15	8	10		
909901	Letter	Management	47	15	25	33	13		
500401	AAS	Management: Marketing	2	1	2	2	1		
500401	Certificate	Management: Marketing	1	3	0	3	2		
909901	Letter	Management: Marketing	1	3	1	2	1		
495001	AA	Paralegal Studies	4	5	4	3	8		
559901	Certificate	Paralegal Studies	1	2	3	7	3		
491001	AA	Political Science	2	2	2	6	1		
491001	AA	Psychology	32	27	23	37	34		
496034	AAT	Secondary Education - English					1		
491001	AA	Sociology	3	4	5	3	9		
		Division Total:	227	218	303	321	289		

HEGIS #	Degree Level	Program Name	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
		English and Humanities					
491001	AA	English	1	6	6	2	
491001	AA	English Education	3	2	5	1	
491001	AA	Foreign Language	2	0	1	0	
491001	AA	Foreign Language Education	0	0	2	1	
491001	AA	History	1	1	4	8	
491001	AA	History Education	2	4	0	6	
491001	AA	Music	0	1	1	2	
491001	AA	Music Education	0	0	2	1	
491001	AA	Technical Writing (discontinued)	-	-		-	
491001	AA	Theater	2	1	2	2	
491001	AA	Visual Arts	2	2	2	4	
491001	AA	Visual Arts Education	0	0	0	2	
401001	701	Division Total:	13	17	25	29	
		Mathematics and Science					
491001	AS	Biology	5	4	10	5	
540701	AAS	Biotechnology	2	4	4	9	
540701	Certificate	Biotechnology	4	4	2	9	
491001	AS	Chemistry	0	3	0	0	
491001	AA/AS	Mathematics	3	3	3	8	
491001	AS	Option in Pre-Pharmacy				2	
529905	Certificate	Pharmacy Technician	1	3	5	3	
909901	Letter	Pharmacy Technician			6	10	
491001	AS	Physics	0	2	0	0	
	AS	Pre-Engineering	2	2	4	3	
		Division Total:	17	25	34	49	
		Nursing and Health Science					
909901	Letter	Certified Nursing/Geriatric Assistant	94	404	100	108	
	-		94	124		100	
909901	Letter	Certified Medicine Aide	94 0	124	0	0	
909901		Certified Medicine Aide					
909901	Letter	•	0	0	0	0	
909901 520710 520200	Letter Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging	0	0	0 8	0 5	
909901 520710 520200 529970	Letter Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting	0 4	0 10	0 8 11	0 5 19	
909901 520710 520200 529970	Letter Certificate Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging	0 4	0 10	0 8 11	0 5 19	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901	Letter Certificate Certificate Certificate Letter	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography	0 4 1	0 10 8	0 8 11 8	0 5 19 10 10	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901 521301 521401	Letter Certificate Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant	0 4 1 6 1	0 10 8 10 2	0 8 11 8 15 5	0 5 19 10 10 10 9	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401	Letter Certificate Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued)	0 4 1 6 1 9	0 10 8 10 2 22	0 8 11 8 15 5 16	0 5 19 10 10 9 2	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402	Letter Certificate Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Assistant	0 4 1 6 1 9 0	0 10 8 10 2	0 8 11 8 15 5	0 5 19 10 10 10 9	
909901 520710 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Assistant Medical Transcription (discontinued)	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3	0 10 8 10 2 22 3	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11	0 5 19 10 10 9 2 11	
909901 520710 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 520801	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Assistant Medical Transcription (discontinued) Nursing	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 33	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 65	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11	0 5 19 10 10 9 2 11	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 520801 529901	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Transcription (discontinued) Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES)	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 33 33 2	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 65 4	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 11 58 2	0 5 19 10 10 9 2 11 60 2	
909901 520710 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 520801 529901	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Assistant Medical Transcription (discontinued) Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Paramedic Emergency Services (PES)	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 3 3 3 2 0	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 65 4 2	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 58 2 1	0 5 19 10 10 9 2 11 60 2 5	
909901 520710 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 520801 529901 529901	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Assistant Medical Transcription (discontinued) Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) PES: EMT-I to EMT-P Bridge	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 0	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 3 65 4 2 0	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 58 2 1 0	0 5 19 10 9 2 11 60 2 5 0	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 520801 529901 529901 529902 520810	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS Certificate Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration <i>(discontinued)</i> Medical Transcription <i>(discontinued)</i> Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) PES: EMT-I to EMT-P Bridge Patient Care Technician <i>(discontinued)</i>	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 65 4 2 0 0 0	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 58 2 1 0 1	0 5 19 10 9 2 11 60 2 5 0 0	
909901 520710 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 529901 529901 529901 529902 520810 521405	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS Certificate Certificate Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration <i>(discontinued)</i> Medical Assistant Medical Transcription <i>(discontinued)</i> Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) PES: EMT-I to EMT-P Bridge Patient Care Technician <i>(discontinued)</i> Phlebotomy	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 19	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 3 65 4 2 0	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 58 2 1 0	0 5 19 10 9 2 11 60 2 5 0	
909901 520710 529970 909901 521301 521401 521401 521402 521410 529901 529901 529902 520810 521405 909901	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS Certificate Certificate Certificate Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Office Administration (discontinued) Medical Transcription (discontinued) Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) PES: EMT-I to EMT-P Bridge Patient Care Technician (discontinued) Phlebotomy	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 19 1	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 65 4 2 0 0 0 64	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 58 2 1 0 1 50	0 5 19 10 9 2 11 60 2 5 0 0 47	
909901 520710 520200 529970 909901 521301 521401 521402 521400 520801 529901 529902 520810 521405 909901 520901	Letter Certificate Certificate Letter Certificate AAS Certificate Certificate AS AAS Certificate Certificate Certificate Certificate	Certified Medicine Aide Computed Tomography Imaging Dental Assisting Magnetic Resonance Imaging Mammography Medical Coding & Reimbursement Specialist Medical Assistant Medical Assistant Medical Office Administration <i>(discontinued)</i> Medical Assistant Medical Transcription <i>(discontinued)</i> Nursing Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) PES: EMT-I to EMT-P Bridge Patient Care Technician <i>(discontinued)</i> Phlebotomy	0 4 1 6 1 9 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 19	0 10 8 10 2 22 3 65 4 2 0 0 0	0 8 11 8 15 5 16 11 58 2 1 0 1	0 5 19 10 9 2 11 60 2 5 0 0	

	Degree		FY	FY	FY	FY	FY		
HEGIS #	Level	Program Name	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013		
		Physical Education and Leisure Studies							
491001	AA	Health, Physical Education and Leisure Studies	4	10	4	13	10		
529911	Certificate	Health, Physical Education and Leisure Studies	2	2	2	1	0		
909901	Letter	Health, Physical Education and Leisure Studies	2	3	4	4	2		
909901	Letter	Fitness Training				3	2		
909901	Letter	Sports Coaching	4	4	1	6	1		
909901	Letter	Sports Officiating	0	1	2	1	0		
		Division Total:	8	20	13	28	15		
and Computer Studies									
539901	AAS	Alternative Energy Technology (AET)				4	9		
539902	Certificate	AET: Geothermal Energy Installation and Service				4	7		
539903	Certificate	AET: Solar/Wind Energy Installation and Service				4	14		
501120	Certificate	Commercial Vehicle Transportation Specialist	145	148	145	141	117		
501121	AAS	Commercial Transportation Administration					1		
501122	Certificate	Commercial Transportation Management		1	3	3	2		
909901	Letter	CVT Specialist: Class B	12	0	0	0	0		
498001	AS	Computer Science	0	2	2	6	3		
510112	AAS	Cybersecurity					2		
510115	Certificate	Cybersecurity - CISCO CCNA Prep					2		
510113	Certificate	Cybersecurity - Network Security					4		
531101	AAS	Electrical Engineering Technology (discontinued)	0	1					
491001	AS	Option in Graphic Design	2	4	2	5	1		
501205	AAS	Graphic Design Technology (GDT)	3	4	11	7	10		
501205	Certificate	Graphic Design Technology (GDT)	1	1	2	2	0		
909901	Letter	GDT: Computer Graphic Artist	0	0	3	0	4		
909901	Letter	GDT: Graphic Production Specialist	0	1	1	0	1		
531205	AAS	Industrial Technology	0	2	1	2	0		
531202	Certificate	Industrial Technology: Facilities Maintenance Technology				1	3		
531205	Certificate	Industrial Technology	0	0	1	0	0		
909901	Letter	INT: Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning (HVAC)	2	2	3	6	14		
510101	AAS	Information Systems Technology (IST): all options	17	8	16	21	39		
510101	Certificate	IST: Computer Support Specialist	1	0	0	0	2		
510111	Certificate	IST: Desktop User Specialist	2	2	9	14	38		
909901	Letter	IST: Desktop User Specialist I (discontinued)	1						
510302	Certificate	IST: Networking Technology		2	0	4	7		
510104	Certificate	IST: Operating System Specialist (discontinued)	2						
909901	Letter	IST: Operating System Specialist (discontinued)	1						
510105	Certificate	IST: Programming Specialist (discontinued)	1						
510107	Certificate	IST: Technician Specialist I	3	4	2	2	3		
909901	Letter	IST: Technician Specialist I (discontinued)	2						
510106	Certificate	IST: Small Business Technology	0	7	9	0	0		
531501	AAS	Mechancial Engineering Technology	7	3	2	5	1		
531501	AAS	MET: Computer-Aided Design	2	0	3	4	1		
530401	Certificate	MET: Computer-Aided Design	5	1	4	7	1		
909901	Letter	MET: Computer-Aided Design	3	1	4	2	1		
531501	Certificate	MET: Computerized Manufacturing (discontinued)	0	0	1	1	0		
909901	Letter	Machining Technology (discontinued)	0	1					
501217	AAS	Web and Multimedia Technology	3	1	4	0	7		
501224	Certificate	Web Applications Developer (discontinued)	0	0	1	0	0		
			-	-			-		

HEGIS #	Degree Level	Program Name	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
501226	Certificate	Web and Multimedia Development	0	1	2	1	2
909901	Letter	Web Design	2	1	7	0	2
909901	Letter	Web Site Development	0	0	1	0	2
		Division Total:	217	198	239	246	300
Total Degrees/Certificates/Letters Awarded:			795	946	1082	1115	1097